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{b ) whether broadcasting in re-
gfemal Itmfufetges ot Tulu and Konkani will also be made from these units?

THB MINISTER OP STATE OP
INFORMATION AND BROADCAST­
ING (SHRI VIDYA CI1ARAN
SHUKLA): (a) Mangalore and Brahmavar units of All India Radio are expected to commence operation, with interim studio facilities, within the next S—4 months.

(b) Yes, Sir.

Representation from hut dwellers of an abandoned Defence Air Field

2369. SHRI K SURYANARAYA-
NA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any representation from hut dwellers of abandoned defence air field at Tadepalligudem, Andhra Pradesh;
and

(b) if so, the main pqints of their representation and action taken by Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
<SHRI BANSI LAL): (a> Yes, Sir.

(b) The main request made by the hut dwellers is that their eviction should be stayed. It has been decided to stay the eviction for a month to enable the Government of Andhra Pradesh to consider the question of rehabilitation o f the hut dwellers.
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Setting op of Development Boards lor
Tribal Areas

2371. SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA : WU1
the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 274 on tbe 10th March, 1976 regarding expeditious development of projects for tribal areas and state:

(a) the steps taken or proposed to be taken for effective functioning of the Chhota Nagpur and Sanlkal Parganas Development Board;

(b) whether such Boards are proposed to be set up in other States, if so, the broad outlines thereof; and

(c) whether there is an; proposal to set up a joint authority for integral devt&tpmentof the contiguous and ad-Joiait^g adlvasl areas of Bihar, Orissa and Madhya Pradesh; if so the facts
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T H E  D S F U T Y  M IN IS T E R  IN  THE
W m B tm  O F  HOME  A fF A X R S  (SHRI

•*•;•«. MOHsm) : f e Certain haMc changes in the ftnadfoning of ChtffM*
Nagpur and Santhal PargoaasAutO*
nomous Divafopmemt • fi 'i .' been brought about: \jy' ment of Bihar through an OxdiB?a$e dated 2&-10-1975 with the Object" of
making the functioning of the said Authority more effective.

Hie main features of the changes are: —

(i) The size of the General Body of the Authority has been reduced from 70 to 42 so as to mate it compact and more effective. The Authority has been reconstituted;

(ii) The Executive Committee of the Authority has also been made smaller in size. The Chief Minister is the Chair, man of the Committee and four Cabinet Ministers are members besides the Deputy Chairman and five other non-officials.

(iii) The Authority has been empowered to review, guide and oversee the development programmes of the region including advising the functionaries in the assigning of priorities and location of Projects.

(iv) The Executive Committee of the Authority will direct the effective implementation of the programme.

(b) The State Government have been requested to review the administrative arrangements for implementing the Sub-Plans. It has been suggested that a Cabinet Sub-Committee may be constituted at the State level for overseeing and guiding the tribal development programme.

(c) No, Sir.

